P represents the estimated percentage of 

meat/beef sellers in the market (90.5%),  

M represents the margin of error (5% or 0.05). 

Moreover, a total of 150 copies of the questionnaire were 

administered to egg and meat/beef sellers in the study area. 

One hundred and twenty-three (123) copies of the 

completed questionnaire were successfully collected. Data 

were collected on the socio-economic characteristics of 

meat/beef sellers and characteristics of meat/beef markets. 

Table 1: Distribution of meat (cow sellers) based on